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Revised March 23, 2017
ID NO. 206505 NSP - 2155

RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:

pLEL2310160936

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: OXY USA INC. (16696) OGRID Number: 166%
Well Name: NIMITZ MDP1 13 1 FEDERAL COM #312H AP|: 30-015-48590
Pool: PURPLE SAGE WOLFCAMP (GAS) Pool Code: 98220

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for[A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
CINSL [ NSPerosecr aren) (W] NSPeroratonnmy — [1SD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[OoHc [Ocm Opc Opc [Oows Howm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIWrFX  [JPMX [JswD []IPI [ JEOR []JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[] Offset operators or lease holders
B.[ ] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners

|:| Notice Complete

LY € : / _ Application

C.[] Appll|cat.|on requires published notice Content
D.[] Naotification and/or concurrent approval by SLO

. Complete
E. m] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F.[] Surface owner
G.m] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

04/11/2023
RONI MATHEW Date

Print or Type Name

@/M %@%&lf/ roni_mathew@oxy.com

Signature e-mail Address

713-215-7827
Phone Number
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/W

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
axy OXY USA Inc Houston, TX 77046-0521

W’

April 11, 2023

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Att:
Re:

Leonard Lowe
Application for Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Proration

Nimitz MDP1 13-1 Federal Com 312H - Purple Sage Wolfcamp
Surface — 179’ FSL 2475’ FEL Unit O Sec 13 T24S R30E

First Take Point — 100’ FSL 2340° FWL Unit N Sec 13 T24S R30E
Last Take Point — 100’ FNL 2340’ FWL Unit C Sec 1 T24S R30E
Bottom Hole — 20’ FNL 2340’ FWL Unit C Sec 1 T24S R30E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Nimitz MDP1 13-1 Federal Com 172H — Purple Sage Wolfcamp
Surface — 800° FSL 940° FWL Unit M Sec 13 T24S R30E

First Take Point— 100’ FSL 1670’ FWL Unit N Sec 13 T24S R30E
Last Take Point— 100’ FNL 1670’ FWL Unit C Sec 1 T24S R30E
Bottom Hole — 20° FNL 1670’ FWL Unit C Sec 1 T24S R30E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Nimitz MDP1 13-1 Federal Com 1H — Purple Sage Wolfcamp

Surface — 211’ FSL 2413’ FEL Unit O Sec 13 T24S R30E

First Take Point — 100’ FSL 1668° FEL Unit O Sec 13 T24S R30E

Last Take Point — 100’ FNL 1666’ FEL Unit B,(Lot 2) Sec 1 T24S R30E
Bottom Hole — 20’ FNL 1666° FEL Unit B, (Lot 2) Sec 1 T24S R30E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Nimitz MDP1 13-1 Federal Com 173H — Purple Sage Wolfcamp
Surface — 195’ FSL 2444’ FEL Unit O Sec 13 T24S R30E

First Take Point — 100’ FSL 2336’ FEL Unit O Sec 13 T24S R30E

Last Take Point — 100’ FNL 2336’ FEL Unit B (Lot 2) Sec 1 T24S R30E
Bottom Hole — 20° FNL 2336’ FEL Unit B (Lot 2) Sec 1 T24S R30E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lowe:

Page 2 of 13

OXY USA Inc. requests administrative approval of a non-standard proration for the subject (4-well) Horizontal Spacing Unit
of 479.91-acres. The HSU will include the Purple Sage Wolfcamp pool in section 1, 12 & 13, T24S, R30E. The spacing rules
for the Purple Sage Wolfcamp pool require governmental quarter section as the standard. This HSU does not use the standard
quarter sections; it includes tracts in the East % of the West % and West % of the East % of sections 1, 12 and 13, T24S
R30E. The tracts excluded by creating the NSP, are all 100% OXY owned/operated.

e The excluded tracts by forming this NSP:

o West ¥ of the West %2 T24S R30E Sections 1, 12 & 13 — Units D, E, L M, which are 100%

working interest owned by OXY.

o East % of the East %> T24S R30E Sections 1, 12 & 13 — Units A, H, I, P, which are 100% working

interest owned by OXY.
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April 11, 2023
Page 2

Approval of the NSP will allow for efficient spacing of horizontal wells in the Wolfcamp formation and thereby prevent
waste.

To support this request, the following information has been submitted for your review:

1. C-102 Plat for the proposed well.

2. List of affected offset parties in each adjoining spacing unit in the same pool or formation located closer to the
unorthodox well location than the minimum distance prescribed by applicable rule or order, copies of the signed certified
return receipts will be furnished upon request. Or Signed 100% WI Owner statement, if applicable.

3. Statement from Oxy Development Area Engineer.

Sincerely,

Roni Mathew
Regulatory Advisor
roni_mathew@oxy.com
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OXY OXY USA I 5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
V n C Houston, TX 77046-0521

April 11, 2023
CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Proration

Nimitz MDP1 13-1 Federal Com 312H — Purple Sage Wolfcamp
Surface — 179’ FSL 2475’ FEL Unit O Sec 13 T24S R30E

First Take Point — 7100’ FSL 2340° FWL Unit N Sec 13 T24S R30E
Last Take Point — 100° FNL 2340’ FWL Unit C Sec 1 T24S R30E
Bottom Hole — 20° FNL 2340’ FWL Unit C Sec 1 T24S R30E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Nimitz MDP1 13-1 Federal Com 172H — Purple Sage Wolfcamp
Surface — 800’ FSL 940° FWL Unit M Sec 13 T24S R30E

First Take Point — 100’ FSL 1670’ FWL Unit N Sec 13 T24S R30E
Last Take Point— 100’ FNL 1670’ FWL Unit C Sec 1 T24S R30E
Bottom Hole — 20° FNL 1670’ FWL Unit C Sec 1 T24S R30E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Nimitz MDP1 13-1 Federal Com 1H — Purple Sage Wolfcamp

Surface — 211’ FSL 2413’ FEL Unit O Sec 13 T24S R30E

First Take Point — 100’ FSL 1668’ FEL Unit O Sec 13 T24S R30E

Last Take Point — 100’ FNL 1666’ FEL Unit B,(Lot 2) Sec 1 T24S R30E
Bottom Hole — 20’ FNL 1666’ FEL Unit B, (Lot 2) Sec 1 T24S R30E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Nimitz MDP1 13-1 Federal Com 173H — Purple Sage Wolfcamp
Surface — 195° FSL 2444’ FEL Unit O Sec 13 T24S R30E

First Take Point — 100’ FSL 2336° FEL Unit O Sec 13 T24S R30E

Last Take Point — 100’ FNL 2336’ FEL Unit B (Lot 2) Sec 1 T24S R30E
Bottom Hole — 20’ FNL 2336’ FEL Unit B (Lot 2) Sec 1 T24S R30E
Eddy County, New Mexico

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed is a copy of an application, filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division by OXY USA Inc.,
requesting administrative approval for a non-standard proration unit. As an affected party, notice is being provided
to you pursuant to Rule 19.15.4.12(A)(2)(a), 19.15.15.9(A) and 19.15.16.15(B).

If you object to the well’s location, you must notify the Division in writing no later than 20 days from the date the
application is received by the NMOCD (1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505; Attention: Leonard
Lowe).

If you need any additional information, you can contact Matt Cole at 713-366-5928 or myself at 713-215-7827.
Thank you,

Roni Mithoo

Roni Mathew
Regulatory Advisor
OXY USA Inc.

Released to Imaging: 5/12/2023 8:41:56 AM



Received by OCD: 4/11/2023 3:59:57 PM Page 5 of 13

District| State of New Mexico Form C-102

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Phons: (75) 63.616. Fa (575 3830720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
sra e OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Dy et ot
%I&azos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 SOUth St FranCIS Dr

E?;?iec:t(ls\;ﬁ) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 Santa Fe, NM 87505 AMENDED REPORT

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2 Pool Code % Pool Name
30-015-48590 98220 PURPLE SAGE WOLFCAMP
* Property Code ° Property Name & Well Number
331061 NIMITZ MDP1 13 1 FED COM 312H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ° Elevation
16696 OXY USA INC. 3475

w Surface Location

UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
@) 13 24S | 30E 179 SOUTH 2475 EAST EDDY
= Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
L3 1 24S | 30E 20 NORTH 2340 WEST EDDY
2 Dedicated Acres [** Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code | Order No.

959.90

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.

LAT:32.21111814N / LON:103.83367987W <\

infill Well | Lla | bEresornmares || conteRcoorawars [N “OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
| 21 @ |A-X:695668.14'/Y: 440718.56' [ [ A - X: 654483.92' / V: 440659.75' | hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
B - X:694331.62'/ Y: 440714.48' | | B - X: 653147.41' / Y: 440655.67' N . . o
@ D 1C-X 694328.01' /Y- 443354.99' | | C - X' 653143.90' / Y- 443296.12' g\ to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
N1 |D-X:694323.34'/Y: 445998.62'| | D - X: 653139.31' / Y: 445939.69' ﬂ o f ; ; S
BB
E - X 694306.32' / V- 448634 76' | | E - X: 653122 37 / Y- 448575 77" Y owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
F - X:694288.92' / Y: 451252.00' |-{ F - X: 653105.07" / Y: 451192.95' the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
G - X: 694279.68' / Y: 453913.94'| | G - X: 653095.91' / Y: 453854.84'
H - X: 694270.49' / Y: 456550.42'| | H - X: 653086.81' / Y: 456491.25' location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
| - X: 695608.68' / Y: 456560.35' | | I - X: 654424.99' / Y: 456501.18" ) i )
J-X: 696944.88' / Y- 456570.73' | | J - X: 655761.19' / Y: 456511.56' interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
K - X: 696954.77' / Y: 453931.03' | | K - X: 655771.00" / Y: 453871.93" -
L - X: 696964.70' / Y: 451266.72' | | L - X: 655780.83' / Y: 451207.67" Or?;eremfore emered)bz@;lsfon' o
M - X: 696977.32' / Y: 448647.23'| |M - X: 655793.37" / Y: 448588.25' ‘Z . )
= . s C ~
- |z N - X: 696989.81' / Y: 446006.40' | | N - X: 655805.77' / Y: 445947.47' CHestie e,/ «,,,/()(/(//’(/a 12/7/2022
948 O - X: 696997.93' / Y: 443364.27'| | O - X: 655813.80" / Y: 443305.40' -
g ig) P - X: 697006.46' / Y: 440722.99' | | P - X: 655822.24' / Y: 440664.18' Signature Date
@ la
| BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION LAST TAKE POINT
Jsemonz L A L Ao | 20" FNL 2340 FWL, SECTION 1 100 FNL 2340’ FWL, SECTION 1 LESLIE REEVES
sEcTIOoN 11 _ | 3 NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST Printed Name
SR 3 X:695272.33' / Y:456537.85' X:695272.60' / Y:456457.85'
zlz s LAT:32.25411651N / LON:103.83537466W | LAT:32.25389660N / LON:103.83537499W
SRR 8 NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST LESLIE REEVES@OXY.COM
glg - X:654088.65' / Y:456478.69" X:654088.92' / Y:456398.69' h —
&6 t M LLAT:32.25399357N / LON:103.83488848W || LAT:32.25377366N / LON:103.83488882W E-mail Address
EQ 2 ¢ | 2g
2 gl = '{ FIRST TAKE POINT
p 100' FSL 2340' FWL, SECTION 13
& 2|2 ! NAD 53, SPCS NN EAST sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
S wl v X:695335.05' / Y:440817.54" ;i i i
L S S \ LAT:32.21050874N | LON-108 85540751 | hereby certify that the well location shown on this
SECTION 11 [ ] e | .
———————— D5 1 — < N——____*E_”_“’N_L__#_____ D T S N AT, plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
SECTION 14 & . : g .
S 3 " SECTIDN 18 LAT:32.21078038N / LON:103.83492324W -
2| = 3||g i : made by me or under my supervision, and that the
S8 =
816 e | | same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
A [ 88 | KICK OFF POINT
G| 50' FSL 2340' FWL, SECTION 13
FIRST % 50 Al NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
TAKE % | Z X:695335.07' / Y:440767.54' NOVEMBER 12, 2022
gl e LAT:32.21076629N / LON:103.83540818w | || Date of Survey
218 NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST . .
k & : & X:654150.86' / Y-440708.73" Signature and Seal of Professional
} LAT:32.21064294N / LON:103.83492391W
e SECTION 18 | IO T T o
m ~ smemmom 10 SECTTON 20 | srcTIoN 21
SURFACE HOLE LOCATION ~ .
K 179' FSL 2475' FEL, SECTION 13 iy B v,
! o NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST :’/é A ). LD %
i X:695869.01' / Y:440898.02' - N

NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST

X:654684.80' / Y:440839.21' Certificate Number OS/ \5%
LAT:32.21099478N / LON:103.83319563W||| [ | OYD P. SHORT 2165 O/\/AL S

SECTION 19
SECTION 20

SHEET 1 OF 3
JOB No. R4073_002_8691
REV 1 JCS 11/11/2022

SECTION 24
SECTION 19

Distances/areas relative to NAD 83 Combined Scale Factor: 0.99977392 Convergence Angle: 00°15'56.81002"
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%French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of NeW MeXICO Form C-102
Phons: (75) 3.616. Fa (575 3880720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
s OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION et ot
?(;f)ltglgitl)llBrazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 SOUth St FranCIS Dr

E?;?iec:t(ls\;ﬁ) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 Santa Fe, NM 87505 AMENDED REPORT

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

L API Number 2 Pool Code % Pool Name
30-015-48613 98220 PURPLE SAGE WOLFCAMP
* Property Code & Well Number
331061 NIMITZ MDP1 13_1 FED COM 172H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ° Elevation
16696 OXY USA INC. 3453

w Surface Location

UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

M 13 24S | 30E 800 SOUTH 940 WEST EDDY
u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
L3 1 24S | 30E 20 NORTH 1670 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres [** Joint or Infill  |* Consolidation Code | Order No.

950.90

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.

 ——————————————————————— T ——————————————————————— |
< [ CORNER COORDINATES CORNER COORDINATES /b 17
Infill Well I NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST LA QPERATOR CERTIFIC,ATION
i A-X: 695668.13"' / Y: 440718.73'| | A - X: 654483.92' / Y: 440659.92" /U“ | hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
| B - X: 694331.62' / Y: 440714.48'| | B - X: 653147.41' / Y: 440655.67' N ) i o
| C- X 694323.34' /Y- 445998.62' | |C - X' 653139.31' / Y: 445939 .69 to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
| S D - X:694288.92' / ¥: 451252.00"| | D - X: 653105.07" / ¥: 451192.95' ds owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
2 E - X: 694270.49' / Y: 456550.57'| | E - X: 653086.81' / Y: 456491.41'| \(/
- F - X: 696944.88' / Y: 456570.73'| | F - X: 655761.19' / Y: 456511.56' the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
T\ BHL G - X: 696954.77" / Y: 453931.03'| | G - X: 655771.00' / Y: 453871.93' ) ) ) )
secrron 35 (1670 | \ F’ H-X: 696964.70' / Y: 451266.72'| |H - X: 655780.83' / Y: 451207.67" location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
SECTION 2 11670" | E | - X:696977.32' / Y: 448647 23' |} | - X: 655793 37" /'¥: 448588 25 interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory poolin
70° | LAST J - X: 696989.81' / Y: 446006.40' | | J - X: 655805.77" / Y: 445947 47" ’ ¥ pociing ag pulsory poaling
332" TAKE K - X: 696997.93' / Y: 443364.27'| | K - X: 655813.80' / Y: 443305.40' order heretofore entered by the division.
: L - X: 697006.46' / Y: 440722.99' | | L - X: 655822.24' / Y: 440664.18'
! P - =5
i BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION Chpstie T P lcrres 12/7/2022
| fere) 20' FNL 1670' FWL, SECTION 1 _
| NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST Signature Date
== =|| e X:694602.35' / Y:456532.88'
Z 18 LAT:32.25411137N / LON:103.83754199W
o 10 Z |z
oE als NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST LESLIE REEVES
2 !é glg X:653418.66' / Y:456473.72" Printed Name
TG B ! e e 1_( g 9% S LAT:32.25398843N / LON:103.83705575W
————————— —— D — " —— : |
SECTION 11 section 12 | T T T amon T LAST TAKE POINT LESLIE REEVE XY. M
t ! S ol SO 7 100" FNL 1670' FWL, SECTION 1 S — S@O Cco
2|3 2| =z NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST E-mail Address
sl S Sl X:694602.62' / Y:456452.88'
918 L5 Elg LAT:32.25389146N / LON:103.83754231W
@@ NN @05 NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
™ w 3
28 ql X:653418.93'/ Y:456393.72" sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
o2 LAT:32.25376852N / LON:103.83705608W - . .
S T RO | hereby certify that the well location shown on this
1O e T i SECTION 13 plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
X:694665.05' / Y:440815.50' -
sECTIpN 11 | | AfcecmoN 2R, | SECTION 7 LAT:32.21090663N / LON:103.83757381w | || Made by me or under my supervision, and that the
SECTION 14 . C SECTION 13 T P N NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST B . .
g o= SECHI NS X:653480.84' / Y:440756.68" same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
zlz 2| = LAT:32.21078328N / LON:103.83708947W
H H o O
gle g2
015 alE KICK OFF POINT
Hle 2@ 50' FSL 1670' FWL, SECTION 13 NOVEMBER 12, 2022
SHL- K- ° NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST Date of Survey
§ = | X:694665.07' / Y:440765.50' ) .
813 LAT:32.21076919N / LON:103.83757447w | || Signature and Seal of Professional
m . AR NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
& ko X:653480.87' / Y:440706.69'
‘1670' \ / i LAT:32.21064584N / LON:103.83709014W
- < BB ¢
,__':l_ | SECTION 18 SURFACE HOLE LOCATION p i 9
1670'| : AN cmdar T o T 800' FSL940' FWL, SECTION 13 [| /7 4" 7~/ X or
, A TN i s sy 1 NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST A2t V- A~ @
P L S X:693934.77' / Y:441513.07' 7
S TAKE Z13 LAT:32.21283335N / LON:103.83992461W A
=E NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST =
JOB Nscﬂglig;s_oo':o?_ssgo = 88 X:652750.59' / Y:441454.24" Certificate Number OS/O 5\)<<L
REV 1 JCS 11/11/2022 ala LAT:32.21271003N / LON:103.83044012w| || LLOYD P. SHORT 2165 NA L

Distances/areas relative to NAD 83 Combined Scale Factor: 0.99977392 Convergence Angle: 00°15'56.81002"
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District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 11

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District 1V

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

:59:57 PM

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Page 7

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

AMENDED REPORT

of 13

L API Number 2 Pool Code % Pool Name
* Property Code ° Property Name & Well Number
331061 NIMITZ MDP1 13 1 FED COM 1H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ° Elevation
16696 OXY USA INC 3475
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
= Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
2 Dedicated Acres |** Joint or Infill  |* Consolidation Code | Order No.
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
T —— —_——
Inill Well HE NAD B3, SPCS NM EAST || NAD 27 SPCS NM EAST “OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
@ | 6 ) ’ i i i i in i
> A-X: 69433162 1Y: 440714.48 || A - X: 653147 41" 1 Y: 440655.67" % | hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
o B - X:694323.34'/ Y: 445998.62'|| B - X: 653139.31' / Y: 445939.69' N to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
BHL‘\\ A C - X: 694288.92' / Y: 451252.00'|| C - X: 653105.07' / Y: 451192.95' o o ) o
1 m D - X: 694270.49' / Y: 456550.42'|| D - X: 653086.81' / Y: 456491.25' & owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
D SQE - m E - X:696944.88'/ ¥: 456570.73'|| E - X: 655761.19"/ ¥: 456511.56" B the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
. F - X: 696964.70' / Y: 451266.72' || F - X: 655780.83' / Y: 451207.67' [ 3=
- . |G- X:696989.81'/Y: 446006.40'|| G - X: 655805.77' / Y: 445947 47' |3 location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
! < 1666 |1 x: 697006.46' / Y: 440722.99' || H - X: 65582224 / Y: 440664.18" . ) )
| o ' — T interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
, S 330 \m BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION der heretofore entered by the divisi
| o 2 k/O i ZJ 20' FNL 1666' FEL, SECTION 1 order heretorore entered Dy the aivision.
zZ |z : S8 NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST A Vo R
glig 2 515 X:696614.96' / Y:456548.22' E.Z(’rj//(’ TR v 12/7/2022
918 © & ‘ i LAT:32.25412782N / LON:103.83103144W ||| = Bt
DD - . NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST Ignature ate
S | X:655431.27' / Y:456489.06'
77700_1:,"72 x)'—:—— SHET NG . SEETION LAT:32.25400486N / LON:103.83054536W ||| LESLIE REEVES
B BN vy B e - LAST TAKE POINT Printed Name
ol § ‘ SO HE SECIIONS 100" FNL 1666' FEL, SECTION 1
=z = by = 5|3 NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
gl 8 gl &8 X:696615.26' / Y:456468.22' LESLIE_REEVES@OXY.COM
918 4 ol S 2 LAT:32.25390791N / LON:103.83103168W ||| "E-mail Address
2 3 R NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
2 3 I X:655431.57' / Y:456409.06'
© & | & LAT:32.25378495N / LON:103.83054561W
2 e e sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
Bl P12 : 100' FSL 1668' FEL, SECTION 13 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
49— MO | | SECTONT | | NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST .
< | o =3 | [¢] SECTION 18 T SECTION 17 X:696676.14' / Y:440821.94' plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
= o = LAT:32.21089866N / LON:103.83107139W o
ele 5 FIRST z |z NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST made by me or under my supervision, and that the
S8 5 TAKE Z e X:655491.93' / Y:440763.12"
oo 2 g (8 LAT:32.21077529N / LON:103.83058723W
= w v
SHL 8 ! KICK OFF POINT
- :1075. | 50' FSL 1668' FEL, SECTION 13
! R A 2413 i NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
S B ! X:696676.30' / Y:440771.94'
A n - 11668" ! I LAT:32.21076122N / LON:103.83107162W
& 2530 =11 ] ity NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
7 /N =11668" X:655492.09' / Y:440713.13'
KOP 330 ' LAT:32.21063785N / LON:103.83058747W
i E - {330' = | S SURFACE HOLE LOCATION
@ s = g5 211' FSL 2413' FEL, SECTION 13
s S =) | = NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
218 3 23 X:695931.15' / Y:440930.39'
S = & | * LAT:32.21120632N / LON:103.83347848W
’ SHEET 1 OF 3 . NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST — —
JOB No. R4073_002_7772 X:654746.94' | Y:440871.57' Certificate Number
REV 2 SPT 6/16/2022 | LAT:32.21108296N / LON:103.83299425W [[[ PAVID W. MYERS 11403*-.. _

Distances/areas relative to NAD 83 Combined Scale Factor: 0.99977392 Convergence Angle: 00°15'56.81002"

:l Horizontal Spacing Unit

Released to Imaging: 5/12/202:

3 8:

41:56 .

AM
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?Fis;:(l:\i.lFrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of NeW MeXICO i Form C-102
i Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Submitii‘;'zzd At‘:)g:St rlo Zr?alti
e e OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Pl o
?(;f)ltglgitl)llBrazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 SOUth St FranCIS Dr
E)ri‘s(,)trr‘ieclt(li?S) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 Santa Fe, NM 87505 AMENDED REPORT
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
L API Number 2 Pool Code % Pool Name
30-015-48589 98220 PURPLE SAGE WOLFCAMP
* Property Code ° Property Name & Well Number
331061 NIMITZ MDP1 13 1 FED COM 173H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ° Elevation
16696 OXY USA INC. 3475

w Surface Location

UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

O 13 24S | 30E 195 SOUTH 2444 EAST EDDY
u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
L2 1 24S | 30E 20 NORTH 2336 EAST EDDY
2 Dedicated Acres [** Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code | Order No.

959.90

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.

T  ——————————————————————— T ———————————————————————— |
. CORNER COORDINATES CORNER COORDINATES 17
De Iflnlng Well NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST A\\\ O,PERA,TOR, CERTIFI,CATION
- | > A - X: 695668.14' / Y: 440718.56' | | A - X: 654483.92' / Y: 440659.75' | /U* | hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
E ! = B - X:694331.62'/V: 440714.48'| | B - X: 653147.41' /Y- 440655.67' } N to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
3 i BHL\ ~ C - X:694328.01'/ Y: 443354.99'| | C - X: 653143.90' / Y: 443296.12' [ !
| L/ , D - X: 694323.34'/ ¥: 445998.62'| | D - X: 653139.31'/ ¥: 445939.69' L Jb owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
LAST H | i |2336'| E - X: 694306.32' / Y: 448634.76'| | E - X: 653122.37' / Y: 448575.77" | \/
. *r—-t > F - X: 694288.92' / Y: 451252.00' [ F - X: 653105.07' / Y: 451192.95" | | the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
TAKE 2336" S ) ;( ggg;gig ;$ :ggg;gig S ) ; ggggggg: ;$ :ggfg?gg | location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
336" 1000 |- X: 695608.68' / Y: 456560.35' | | | - X: 654424.99' / ¥: 456501.18" | | interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
J - X: 696944.88' / Y: 456570.73' | | J - X: 655761.19' / Y: 456511.56' | | '
K - X: 696954.77' / Y: 453931.03' [ [ K - X: 855771.00" 1 Y: 453871.93' [< | @ || order heretofore entered by the division.
& & L - X: 696964.70' / Y: 451266.72' | | L - X: 655780.83' / Y: 451207.67' |z | & s o
M - X: 696977.32"' / Y: 448647.23'| |[M - X: 655793.37' / Y: 448588.25'|= | & . ~ A ( )
N - X: 696989.81' / Y: 446006.40" | | N - X: 655805.77 / v 445947.47' |5 | & \/(’J//(* /A /()(’(’/’(”A 12/7/2022
O - X: 696997.93' / Y: 443364.27'| | O - X: 655813.80' / Y: 443305.40' [ | @ Signature Date
P - X: 697006.46' / Y: 440722.99' | | P - X: 655822.24' / Y: 440664 .18" i 9
T T
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION LAST TAKE POINT
N N G i 20" FNL 2336' FEL, SECTION 1 100" FNL 2336' FEL, SECTION 1 | L_ESLIE REEVES
.l F S - NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST 1 NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST Printed Name
=1 S SIS X:695945 21" / Y:456542 96’ X:695945.52' / Y:456462.96'
z o = LAT:32.25412196N / LON:103.83319800W | | LAT:32.25390205N / LON:103.83319819W
2 P &12 NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST LESLIE_REEVES@OXY.COM
3! 9 518 X:654761.52' / Y:456483.80" X:654761.83' / Y:456403.80' E-mail Address
@ ! a8 LAT:32.25399901N / LON:103.83271187W | | LAT:32.25377910N / LON:103.83271207W
Lo} 2 GM T I 518
E > SR | ! SIS
¥ of o I FIRST TAKE POINT 18
5 g o . 100 For T AKE POINT o 13 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
S wla NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST | hereby certify that the well location shown on this
g I X:696008.37' / Y:440819.69
N BB . \ LAT:32.21090103N / LON:103.83323046W :
— ! p>—F N ___777@_@@}1_7"77#_____2@71@5 NAD 27 SPCS NM EAST || plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
= SECTION 18 SECTION 17 X:654824.16' / Y:440760.87' c i
- | LAT:32.21077767N / LON:103.83274624w | || Made by me or under my supervision, and that the
o T T N .
B | s | || same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
2 | KICK OFF POINT
’ FIRST e 50' FSL 2336' FEL, SECTION 13
= ‘ = NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST NOVEMBER 12, 2022
z |z X:696008.58' / Y:440769.69"
ale LAT:32.21076359N / LON-103 83323053w | || DA€ Of Survey
g9 NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST ; ;
2 |2 854824 37" ] ¥:440710 87" Signature and Seal of Professional
| LAT:32.21064023N / LON:103.83274632W
_ SECTION 18 | SECTION 1 i TCTION TG T
SECE AR SR I 2 SURFACE HOLE LOCATION ~ R
o als 195' FSL 2444' FEL, SECTION 13 ps 7/9/ Ve, o
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST b A A Y . A
8 g2 X:695900.01' / Y:440914.26' e = @
& BlE LAT:32.21116239N / LON:103.83357942W AN\
218 NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST _
B e X:654715.80' / Y:440855.45' Certificate Number OS/O 5\)<<L
RIS SRz LAT:32.21103903N / LON:103 83309518 W LLOYD P. SHORT 2165 NA L

Distances/areas relative to NAD 83 Combined Scale Factor: 0.99977392 Convergence Angle: 00°15'56.81002"

Released to Imaging: 5/12/2023 8:41:56 AM
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Nimitz MDP1 13-1 Federal Com 312H, 172H, 173H & 1H
Non-Standard Proration

Section 13 Township 24 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M.

Eddy County, New Mexico

Page

90f13

3372t
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3415
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(E) (F) (G) H) (E) (F) (G)
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————— - 35 = 36
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| T Z
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© =
< [N
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ot — o
W | | Q
T (a2
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=z -y
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[ |
SWNW SENW SWNE SENE SWNW ! SENW ! SWNE SENE
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~u 5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110, Houston, Texas 77046
[=) "4 OXY USA INC. P.O. Box 4294, Houston, Texas 77210-4294

A subsidiary of Occidental Petroleum Corporation

April 11, 2023

Re: Nimitz MDP1 13-1 Federal Com 312H
Nimitz MDP1 13-1 Federal Com 172H
Nimitz MDP1 13-1 Federal Com 173H
Nimitz MDP1 13-1 Federal Com 1H

Section 1, T24S R30E, Eddy County
Section 12, T24S, R30E, Eddy County
Section 13, T24S, R30E. Eddy County

To Whom It May Concern:
OXY USA INC., OXY Y-1 Company and Occidental Permian Limited Partnership, all
subsidiaries of Occidental Petroleum Corporation, are the sole Working Interest Owners in the

above described sections as to depths below the Bone Spring Formation. If you have any
questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Best Regards,

OXY USA INC.

Matt Cole

Land Negotiator
713-366-5928

Released to Imaging: 5/12/2023 8:41:56 AM



OXY USAINC
OXY USAINC
PO BOX 4294

HOUSTON TX 77210-4294
USPS CERTIFIED MAIL

9407 1118 9876 5425 4724 51

$5.41 USPOSTAGE rﬂ 1 9
FIRST-CLASS 3 o8
Apr 11 2023 3 3
Mailed from ZIP 77210 Q_-o
1 OZ FIRST-CLASS MAIL FLATS RATE ¥ O 7
ZONE 4 o= -

: [\
11923275

062S0012913542

Bureau of Land Management Carlsbad

620 E GREENE ST
CARLSBAD NM 88220-6292

NSP - Nimitz MDP1 13-1 312H, 172H, 173H, 1H
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1
Application Non-Standard Proration - Service List
OXY USA Inc.
Nimitz MDP1 13-1 Federal Com 312H, 172H, 173H, 1H

Online Submission Certified Mail # 9407 1118 9876 5425 4724 51
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Bureau of Land Management Carlsbad

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 620 E. Greene Street

Santa Fe, NM 87505 Carlsbad, NM 88220-6292

Excluded Tracts Section 1 (T24S-R30E) - Units D, E, L, M, A, H, |, P
Excluded Tracts Section 12 (T24S-R30E) - Units D, E, L, M, A, H, |, P
Excluded Tracts Section 13 (T24S-R30E) - Units D, E, L, M, A, H, |, P
Offset Operator/Interest Owner

OXY USA INC.

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110

Houston, TX 77046

Copies of this application were mailed to the following individuals, companies and organizations
on or before April 11, 2023

Roni Mathew, Regulatory Advisor
OXY USA Inc.

Released to Imaging: 5/12/2023 8:41:56 AM



Received by OCD: 4/11/2023 3:59:57 PM Page 13 of 13

?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXiCO

Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District Il Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 206505

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Qil Conservation Division

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S St Francis Dr.

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV
12I:0n3(.; St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

CONDITIONS

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:
OXY USAINC 16696
P.O. Box 4294 Action Number:
Houston, TX 772104294 206505
Action Type:
[UF-NSP] Non-Standard Proration (NSP)

CONDITIONS

Created | Condition Condition
By Date

llowe | None 4/11/2023
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